D / No. 2.12.3 ... / DP & RDO dtd 23/02/23

Mail / letter received on.... and forwarded / sent to,

OFFICE OF THE

## al Briplas DAKSHINGRAM GRAM PANCHAYA

Under Mayureswar- I Panchayat Samity Shibogram Birbhum

Signature

## E- Tender Notice

## N.I.T.NO: 15/DakGP /2022-23

Date-20.02.2023

Percentage rate tender, for the under mentioned works, are invited from suitable eligible Contractor. The intending tender should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document from "e-procurement "link under. http://wbprd.gov.in website. The tender will have to submit their bid on-line in two folder systems containing per qualification document. (Technical Bid) in one and Financial Bid in another.

A.	Downloading Tender Document starts from	24/02/2023	2.00 pm
B.	Online bid submission start	24/02/2023	3.00 pm
C.	Online bid submission end	06/03/2023	4.00 pm
D.	Time and date for opening Technical Bid	10/03/2023	11.00 am
E.	Time and date for opening Financial Bids	To be inform latter	-

## Note.

B.

C.

D.

E

The detailed tender notice along with Tender Document and other form is available at http://wbtenders.gov.in A. Website and also the website of Birbhum at http://birbhum.gov.in.

All bidders should deposit the cost of Tender Document and Earnest money through Bank Draft in favour of

"PRADHAN DAKSHINGRAM G.P." Bank name- SBI, Branch name- Mollarpur.

Bank Draft for "the cost of tender document and Earnest Money" should be uploaded.

All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate/ payment certificate.

The bidders information sheet excel format should be filled up properly.

Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid). F

All bidders must submit the affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD

Dulling bid jubrals sion one

Varrie of the viork

Cf.C. Road from Madau Undu's house to Primary school at beram IX. Mibuza - Snibogram,

The 1st lowest bidder shall show original of the all uploaded document before issuing work order. H.

Original Bank Draft of all Bidders must be deposited to Dakshingram GP office within 09.03.2023 upto 4.00 pm.

SI No.	Name of the work	Source of Fund	Tender Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Cost of Tender Docum ent	Work completion period
1	Const. Of C.C. Road from Madan Kundu's house to Primary school at Shibogram IX. Mouza - Shibogram, JL NO- 147	15 <sup>th</sup> CFC (Untied 2022-23)	179998.00	3600.00	250.00	30 Days from work order issue
2	Cost. Of C.C. Road from main road to sukumar das land at Ratma, Mouza - Ratma, JL NO- 46	15 <sup>th</sup> CFC (Untied 2022-23)	320000.00 Ed. B. tarl Vior ev	6400.00 ame Morlac embadid.	500.00	30 Days from work order issue
3	Const. Of C.C. Road cum cultural Shed at Begunia Sarbajanin Durga mandir at Begunia, Mouza - Begunia, JLNO- 148.	15 <sup>th</sup> CFC (Untied 2022-23)	199981.00	4000.00	250.00	30 Days from work order issue

The eligibility criteria are given below:-The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at least one 1) contract of similar type of work at least 60%(Sixty percent) value of the proposed contract within the last 5

Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3(three) financial year with the Technical Bid.

Copy of Professional Tax clearance certificate. GST registration certificate with last return & PAN card 3) should be uploaded.

All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll, taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the Contract to 4) the state / Central Government for any other cause, shall be included in the rates prices and total Bid price submitted by the bidder.

All bidders should deposit the cost of Tender Document and Earnest money through Bank Draft in favour of "PRADHAN DAKSHINGRAM G.P." Bank name- SBI, Branch name- Mollarpur.

Original Bank Draft of all Bidders must be deposited to Dakshingram GP office within 09.03.2023 upto 4.00 pm. 6

contract of spinilar system work at her a come sixty percent, some of the propose Santos List Indone Flax return should be bulled a for the last a three) are call you Dakshing am Gram Panchayat Copy of Spolessional Tax clearance certificate GST registration certificate Dakshingram Gram Panchayat

Memo No: 84(5)/DakGP /2022-23

2

5)

Date-20.02.2023

Copy forwarded kind information with a request to wide publicity to the:-

betweenied ideal information with a request to wide publicity to the:-

- District Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum. any other cause, shall be included in the rates prices and to 1)
- DP&RDO, Suri, Birbhum. 2)
- Sub-Divisional Officer, Rampurhat, Birbhum, der Document and Harnest money through 3)
- BDO, Mayureswar-1 Dev. Block, Mallarpur 2.2 Bank name-Sill, Branca mame-Mallarpur 4)
- Office notice board, Dakshingram GP Transfer to Dakshingram GP of the William 5)

Blok Nbs A / EMD/ &GP / 2022-23

Dr. & R. D. Stort, But Hum.

Digo of Migistrate, Spri. Birchun.

Office notice board, Dakshinaran GP

Bull Doubling College, Ramourier, Brohum.

Prodhan Dakshingran Gram Panchayat

Dakshingram Gram Panchayat

Santoshilet

Dakshineran Can